

Excellence in drivetrain testing

ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG · Konrad-Zuse-Str. 3 · 52477 Alsdorf Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division **Equipment Authorization Branch** 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG Konrad-Zuse-Str. 3 · 52477 Alsdorf Telefon: +49 2404 9870-0 Telefax: +49 2404 9870-159 info@atesteo.com www.atesteo.com

Ansprechpartner: Michael Koslowski +49 2404 9870-582 michael.koslowski@atesteo.com

28.2.2023

U.S. Agent Designation

ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG acknowledges their consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as their agent for service of process for the equipment for which authorization is sought (FCC ID: 2A6NX-DFS1TOS4):

ATESTEO North America Inc. Roy M. Schulde

President 3410 West Rd East Lansing, MI 48823 FRN: 0033458480

roy.schulde@us.atesteo.com

M: +1-734-778-2042

ATESTEO North America Inc. acknowledges their obligation to accept service of process on behalf of ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG.

ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG accepts its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.



Dr. Josef Görgens, Dr. Lei Kan, Dipl.-Ing. Wolfgang Schmitz

1/2



By signing this form, we confirm the above and that we are aware of the application requirements listed under § 2.911(d)(7).

Sincerely,

Signature

Michael Koslowski

Division Manager Torque Sensors & Actuators

ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG

Signature

Roy M. Schulde

President

ATESTEO North America Inc.





Geschäftsführer: Maria-Elisabeth Schaeffler-Thumann,

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Tim Willers, Dr. Josef Görgens, Dr. Lei Kan, Dipl.-Ing. Wolfgang Schmitz